

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6463/2021

HSM HOLDINGS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 138885/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 138882/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 138880/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 28-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Amrit Pradhan, Adv.
 Mr. Akshat Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. A. Renganath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
 Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
 Mr. Saumitra Jaiswal, Adv.
 Mr. Salik Shafique, Adv.
 Mr. Shubham Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. S.R.singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 2, list after two
weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master