SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6463/2021

HSM HOLDINGS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 67089/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA NO. 138885/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA NO. 138882/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 138880/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 13-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Amrit Pradhan, Adv. Mr. A. Renganath, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Shalik Shafique, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Anil Raina, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Sarin, Adv.

Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Priya Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

As prayed, three weeks' time is allowed to the learned counsel for the parties to file written submissions.

List on 08.05.2023.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master