SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 6463/2021

HSM HOLDINGS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 67089/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 138885/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 138882/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 138880/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 08-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Salik Shafique, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Saumitra Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. V.K.shukla, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 4 to 9, adjourn the matter for three weeks.

As prayed, three weeks time is allowed to State of U.P. to submit status report.

(SONIA GULATI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY) COURT MASTER (NSH)