SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6463/2021

HSM HOLDINGS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 67089/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO. 138885/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO. 138882/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 138880/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 11-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s): Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR Mr. Kanchan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Yuvrajsinh Solanki, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Sanjay Upadhyay, Sr. Adv. Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR Mr. Shubham Upadhyay, Adv. Mr. Surya Gupta, Adv.

in i dai ya dapea, havi

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv. Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. A.A.G. (N/P)

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR Mr. Abhishek Saket, Adv.

Ms. Manisha, Adv. Ms. Rupali, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

To remain on Board and to be listed in the week commencing 24.02.2025 within the first five matters on the Board.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR